PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian A. Harron	12/09/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName.	Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada, as represented by the Minister of Industry, through Communications Research Centre	
Street Address:	3701 Carling Avenue	
City:	Ottawa, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K2H 8S2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10752562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)523-6799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613 523 3784

Email: eileen@patents.org

Correspondent Name: Teitelbaum & MacLean

Address Line 1: 1187 Bank Street

Address Line 2: Ste 201

Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K1S 3X7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Doug MacLean/

Total Attachments: 2

source=102-8 US Assignment#page1.tif source=102-8 US Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 015955 FRAME: 0438

500029115

00 0V\$ H

File No: 102-8 US

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I, Brian A. Harron, a citizen of Canada, whose full post office address is 7 Campbell Reid Court, Kanata, Ontario, Canada K2H 1X7, has made an invention as described in the patent application entitled

GIMBALLED REFLECTOR MOUNTING PLATFORM

filed herewith.

I/we hereby authorize my/our attorney to insert here in parentheses

(Application Number 10/752,562 , filed December 9, 2003), the filing date and application number of said application, when known.

WHEREAS, Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada, as represented by the Minister of Industry, through the Communications Research Centre Canada, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), whose full post office address is 3701 Carling Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, K2H 8S2, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, substitute

1

PATENT REEL: 015955 FRAME: 0439 application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I/WE FURTHER AGREE without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communication to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Ex	ecuted this <u>09</u> day of	December	_,2003.
at	Othera Onla	Lew	
	(place)		

RECORDED: 04/27/2005

Brian A. Harron

Declaration by Witness

I, Sherefe Shelage , whose full post office address is

11 Lazyrol Cat, St. Height Det say:

That I was personally present and did see **Brian A. Harron**, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

2

PATENT REEL: 015955 FRAME: 0440